
General $1,783,683

Capital Outlay $613,488

Special Education $1,363,662

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.416

Owner Occupied $3.169

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $6.558

Special Education $0.550

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $0.990

2023 Payable 2024 Levy 
per Thousand

$1,332,010

$0

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$1,332,010Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2023 Payable 2024
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $689,707,457

Owner Occupied $131,455,071

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $128,398,583

Total $949,561,111

December 2023 Federal Child Count*

12.4

9.8%

39.4

$51,133Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

12.6

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 344.670

9-12 96.225

360.770

101.834

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 471.280 493.575

Student Data

Fall 2023 PK-12 Enrollment 496

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 9

District Dropout Rate 0.0%

% Special Needs Students* 13.5%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 23.9%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

95.3%

20

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 626

Fall 2023 K-12 Fall Enrollment 465

Educational Funds $11,091

Sparsity $0

Fall 2023 State Aid Fall Enrollment 467.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

17

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

19.9

18.9

17.6

19.9

19.2

67

2023-2024 Profile of Clark School District 12-2

Home County: Clark

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

* District has an opt out of 
general fund levy.

PK 30.385 30.971

220 N Clinton St, Clark, SD  57225

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $64,461

as of 01/12/2025



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $2,492,429

PK Instruction $54,476

Adult Instruction $0

$563,060

$8,909

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $23,182

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $278,798

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $2,578,712

County $26,513

State $1,778,943

Federal $180,969

Total $4,565,136

$854,600

$0

$0

$248,063

$578,519

$0

$0

$0

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$1,102,663 $578,519

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$20,355

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$163,732

$421,592

$367,113

$15,344

$8,255

$0

$50,187

$7,980

$4,839

$0

$34,048

$12,796

$58,360

$46,025

$0

$0

$0

$0

$17,878

$294,815

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$117,716 $0 $0

$0 $599,679 $0

$528,897 $379,986 $0

Salary Property Other

$2,264,291

$39,212

$0

$82,066

$319,636

$79,689

$0

$155,790

$0

$113,338

$37,484

$0

$0

$160,420

$576,212

$13,247

$0

$18,132

$91,191

$23,031

$0

$31,862

$0

$35,520

$5,468

$0

$0

$29,662

$130,391

$9,441

$0

$114,348

$39,223

$12,500

$0

$322,981

$367,113

$13,881

$219

$0

$0

$56,990

$316,786

$1,486

$0

$15,086

$5,745

$1,210

$0

$32,665

$0

$210,730

$366

$0

$0

$39,564

$60,635

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$599,679

$365,586

$50,187

$0

$4,839

$0

$0

$0

$1,990

$0

$0

$714

$11,821

$1,285

$0

$0

$0

$19,192

$0

$0

$34,048

$4,959

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Clark School District 12-2

Other Enterprise

$0

$355,131 $369,339

$4,463,279 $1,392,586 $676,354Total Expenditures

$3,251,927 $824,324 $1,067,087 $623,638 $1,080,926 $74,010


