as of 01/12/2025

2023-2024 Profile of Clark School District 12-2

220 N Clinton St, Clark, SD 57225

Home County: Clark Area in Square Miles: 626

Student Data

Fall 2023 PK-12 Enrollment	496
Fall 2023 K-12 Fall Enrollment	465
Fall 2023 State Aid Fall Enrollment	467.00
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	9
December 2023 Federal Child Count*	67
% Special Needs Students*	13.5%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	23.9%
District Dropout Rate	0.0%
District Attendance Rate	95.3%
Student to Staff Ratio	12.6
Number of Graduates	20

^{*} Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Teaching Staff Data

Average Teacher Salary	\$51,133
Avg Years of Experience	12.4
% with Advanced Degrees	9.8%
Certified Instructional Staff	39.4
Classroom Staff	0.0

American College Test (ACT) *

English	17.6
Math	18.9
Reading	19.9
Science	19.9
Composite Score	19.2
Number Tested	17

^{*}No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$64,461

Enrollment Data

Average Daily Attendance		Average Daily Membership	
PK	30.385	30.971	
KG-8	344.670	360.770	
9-12	96.225	101.834	
Total	471.280	493.575	

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$11,091

* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

State Aid Funding

Total State Aid	\$1,332,010
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
Sparsity	\$0
Special Education	\$0
General Aid	\$1,332,010

^{*} Represents approved amount paid to district.

2023 Payable 2024 Taxable Valuations

Total	\$949,561,111
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$128,398,583
Owner Occupied	\$131,455,071
Agricultural	\$689,707,457

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$1,783,683
Capital Outlay	\$613,488
Special Education	\$1,363,662
Impact Aid	\$0

2023 Payable 2024 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.416
Owner Occupied	\$3.169
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$6.558
Special Education	\$0.550
Capital Outlay	\$0.990
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

^{*} District has an opt out of general fund levy.

^{**} No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

Revenue by Fund

Other Fund Data

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		
Local	\$2,578,712	\$854,600	\$578,519	Impact A	id
County	\$26,513	\$0	\$0	Bond Rede	emption
State	\$1,778,943	\$0	\$0	Capital Proj	jects
Federal	\$180,969	\$248,063	\$0	Food Servic	e
Total	\$4,565,136	\$1,102,663	\$578,519	Other Enterp	rise

Expenditure by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
K-12 Instruction	\$2,492,429	\$294,815	\$563,060
PK Instruction	\$54,476	\$0	\$8,909
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$163,732	\$8,255	\$58,360
Administration Services	\$421,592	\$0	\$46,025
Fiscal Services	\$117,716	\$0	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$599,679	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$528,897	\$379,986	\$0
Transportation Services	\$367,113	\$50,187	\$0
Other Support Services	\$15,344	\$7,980	\$0
Community Services	\$23,182	\$4,839	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$34,048	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$278,798	\$12,796	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$4,463,279	\$1,392,586	\$676,354

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Cunnly	Droporty	Other
	•			Supply	Property	
K-12 Instruction	\$2,264,291	\$576,212	\$130,391	\$316,786	\$60,635	\$1,990
PK Instruction	\$39,212	\$13,247	\$9,441	\$1,486	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$82,066	\$18,132	\$114,348	\$15,086	\$0	\$714
Administration Services	\$319,636	\$91,191	\$39,223	\$5,745	\$0	\$11,821
Fiscal Services	\$79,689	\$23,031	\$12,500	\$1,210	\$0	\$1,285
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$599,679	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$155,790	\$31,862	\$322,981	\$32,665	\$365,586	\$0
Transportation Services	\$0	\$0	\$367,113	\$0	\$50,187	\$0
Other Support Services	\$113,338	\$35,520	\$13,881	\$210,730	\$0	\$19,192
Community Services	\$37,484	\$5,468	\$219	\$366	\$4,839	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$34,048
Co-Curricular	\$160,420	\$29,662	\$56,990	\$39,564	\$0	\$4,959
Total Expenditures	\$3,251,927	\$824,324	\$1,067,087	\$623,638	\$1,080,926	\$74,010

^{*}Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.